507028686 12/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7075522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUSPION, INC.	09/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GURU WIRELESS, INC.	
Street Address:	150 E. COLORADO BLVD., SUITE 201	
City:	PASADENA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16198547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GURUP001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DHARTI SHAH
SIGNATURE:	/Dharti Shah/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name change Auspion, Inc. to GuRu Wireless 2019-09-10#page1.tif

PATENT 507028686 REEL: 058519 FRAME: 0728

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AUSPION. INC.

Auspion, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Auspion, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 11, 2017.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation upon the consideration thereof.

THIRD: That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Corporation's Board of Directors, the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation was duly called for in accordance with Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the holders of the requisite number of shares as required by statute consented to the adoption of said amendment.

FOURTH: That Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is GuRu Wireless, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Auspion, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Peter Santos, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on September 10, 2019.

Peter Santos,

Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:05 PM 09/12/2019
FILED 01:05 PM 09/12/2019
SR 20197004214 - File Number 6508872

97804214 - File Number 6508872 PATENT
RECORDED: 12/15/2021 REEL: 058519 FRAME: 0729